
TIDEWATER COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
College-Wide Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment 

Spring 2013 

Enrollment Distribution 

28,642 

17,207 

9.0 

13.3 

6.3 

10,972 

17,670 

38% 

62% 

2,176 

24,394 
2,072 

8% 

85% 
7% 

11,804 41% 

16,838 59% 

15,508 54% 

9,984 35% 

3,150 11% 

23,567 82% 

5,075 18% 

22,204 78% 

2,905 10% 

3,533 12% 

25,419 89% 

3,223 11% 

214 1% 

13,393 47% 

5,005 17% 
10,030 35% 

Change 

Enrollment Rate 

-1,250 -4.4% 

-622 -3.6% 

-461 -4.2% 

-789 -4.5% 

-177 -8.1% 

-1,041 -4.3% 
-32 -1.5% 

-458 -3.6% 

-650 -5.0% 

172 23.0%

-314 -13.8% 

-544 -4.6% 

-706 -4.2% 

-597 -3.8% 

-424 -4.2% 

-229 -7.3% 

-1,386 -5.9% 

136 2.7% 

-1,135 -5.1% 

-243 -8.4% 

128 3.6% 

-1,465 -5.8% 

215 6.7% 

6 2.8% 

-343 -2.6% 

-262 -5.2% 
-651 -6.5% 

Category 

HEADCOUNT 

FTES 

Avg Load 

Avg Full-Time Load 

Avg Part-Time Load 

Full-Time 

Part-Time 

New 

Returning 
Transfer 

College-Transfer 

Career & Technical 

Non-Curricular

     Dual Enrollment 

     Other 

Male 

Female 

White 

African-American 

Other 

On-Campus 

Off-Campus 

Day 

Evening 

Online Only 

In-State 

Out-of-State 

Less than 18 years 

18-24 years 

25-29 years 
30+ 

Spring 2014 

Enrollment 

27,392 

16,585 

9.1 

13.4 

6.4 

10,511 

16,881 

1,999 

23,353 
2,040 

12,157 

12,350 

920 

1,965 

11,260 

16,132 

14,911 

9,560 

2,921 

22,181 

5,211 

21,069 

2,662 

3,661 

23,954 

3,438 

220 

13,050 

4,743 
9,379 

Distribution 

38% 

62% 

7% 

85% 
7% 

44% 

45% 

3% 

7% 

41% 

59% 

54% 

35% 

11% 

81% 

19% 

77% 

10% 

13% 

87% 

13% 

1% 

48% 

17% 
34% 

12,615 44% 

13,000 45% 

748 3% 

2,279 8% 

Distribution percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding. 
OIE 05/13/14 



CHESAPEAKE CAMPUS 
Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment 

Category 

HEADCOUNT 

FTES 

Full-time 

Part-time 

New 

Returning 

Transfer 

College-Transfer 

Career & Technical 

Non-Curricular

     Dual Enrollment 

     Other 

Male 

Female 

White 

African-American 

Other 

On-Campus 

Off-Campus 

Day 

Evening 

Online Only 

In-State 

Out-of-State 

Less than 18 years 

18-24 years 

25-29 years 
30+ 

Spring 2014 

Enrollment Distribution 

8,040 

3,282 

3,285 41% 

4,755 59% 

398 5% 

7,096 88% 

546 7% 

3,608 45% 

3,577 44% 

278 3% 

577 7% 

3,340 42% 

4,700 58% 

4,844 60% 

2,503 31% 

693 9% 

4,443 55% 

3,597 45% 

5,386 67% 

972 12% 

1,682 21% 

7,002 87% 

1,038 13% 

66 1% 

3,677 46% 

1,413 18% 
2,884 36% 

Spring 2013 

Enrollment Distribution 

8,259 

3,413 

3,347 41% 

4,912 59% 

474 6% 

7,230 88% 

555 7% 

3,570 43% 

3,791 46% 

263 3% 

635 8% 

3,361 41% 

4,898 59% 

5,009 61% 

2,515 30% 

735 9% 

4,620 56% 

3,639 44% 

5,596 68% 

973 12% 

1,690 20% 

7,319 89% 

940 11% 

76 1% 

3,833 46% 

1,416 17% 
2,934 36% 

Change 

Enrollment Rate 

-219 

-131 

-2.7% 

-3.8% 

-62 

-157 

-1.9% 

-3.2% 

-76 

-134 

-9 

-16.0% 

-1.9% 

-1.6% 

38 

-214 

1.1% 

-5.6% 

15 

-58 

5.7%

-9.1% 

-21 

-198 

-0.6% 

-4.0% 

-165 

-12 

-42 

-3.3% 

-0.5% 

-5.7% 

-177 

-42 

-3.8% 

-1.2% 

-210 

-1 

-8 

-3.8% 

-0.1% 

-0.5% 

-317 

98 

-4.3% 

10.4% 

-10 

-156 

-3 
-50 

-13.2% 

-4.1% 

-0.2% 
-1.7% 

Distribution percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding. 
OIE 05/13/14 



NORFOLK CAMPUS 
Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment 

Category 

HEADCOUNT 

FTES 

Full-time 

Part-time 

New 

Returning 

Transfer 

College-Transfer 

Career & Technical 

Non-Curricular

     Dual Enrollment 

     Other 

Male 

Female 

White 

African-American 

Other 

On-Campus 

Off-Campus 

Day 

Evening 

Online Only 

In-State 

Out-of-State 

Less than 18 years 

18-24 years 

25-29 years 
30+ 

Spring 2014 

Enrollment Distribution 

7,565 

3,062 

3,166 42% 

4,399 58% 

575 8% 

6,330 84% 

660 9% 

3,569 47% 

3,583 47% 

13 0% 

400 5% 

2,626 35% 

4,939 65% 

3,183 42% 

3,743 49% 

639 8% 

4,442 59% 

3,123 41% 

5,213 69% 

646 9% 

1,706 23% 

6,553 87% 

1,012 13% 

13 0% 

3,155 42% 

1,574 21% 
2,823 37% 

Spring 2013 

Enrollment Distribution 

7,475 

3,150 

3,229 43% 

4,246 57% 

617 8% 

6,256 84% 

602 8% 

3,512 47% 

3,498 47% 

8 0% 

457 6% 

2,558 34% 

4,917 66% 

3,090 41% 

3,699 49% 

686 9% 

4,683 63% 

2,792 37% 

5,324 71% 

640 9% 

1,511 20% 

6,631 89% 

844 11% 

18 0% 

3,143 42% 

1,527 20% 
2,787 37% 

Change 

Enrollment Rate 

90 

-88 

1.2% 

-2.8% 

-63 

153 

-2.0% 

3.6% 

-42 

74 

58 

-6.8% 

1.2% 

9.6% 

57 

85 

1.6% 

2.4% 

5 

-57 

62.5%

-12.5% 

68 

22 

2.7% 

0.4% 

93 

44 

-47 

3.0% 

1.2% 

-6.9% 

-241 

331 

-5.1% 

11.9% 

-111 

6 

195 

-2.1% 

0.9% 

12.9% 

-78 

168 

-1.2% 

19.9% 

-5 

12 

47 
36 

-27.8% 

0.4% 

3.1% 
1.3% 

Distribution percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding. 
OIE 05/13/14 



PORTSMOUTH CAMPUS 
Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment 

Spring 2013 

Enrollment Distribution 

6,908 

3,240 

3,186 

3,722 

46% 

54% 

498 

5,962 

448 

7% 

86% 

6% 

2,639 38% 

3,676 53% 

184 3% 

409 6% 

2,794 40% 

4,114 60% 

3,251 47% 

3,159 46% 

498 7% 

4,806 70% 

2,102 30% 

5,430 79% 

686 10% 

792 11% 

6,249 90% 

659 10% 

58 1% 

3,042 44% 

1,205 17% 
2,603 38% 

Change 

Enrollment Rate 

-185 

-79 

-2.7% 

-2.4% 

-58 

-127 

-1.8% 

-3.4% 

3 

-140 

-48 

0.6% 

-2.3% 

-10.7% 

-76 

-39 

-2.9% 

-1.1% 

35 

-105 

19.0%

-25.7% 

-174 

-11 

-6.2% 

-0.3% 

-99 

-64 

-22 

-3.0% 

-2.0% 

-4.4% 

-223 

38 

-4.6% 

1.8% 

-262 

28 

49 

-4.8% 

4.1% 

6.2% 

-191 

6 

-3.1% 

0.9% 

7 

-34 

-85 
-73 

12.1% 

-1.1% 

-7.1% 
-2.8% 

Spring 2014 

Category Enrollment Distribution 

HEADCOUNT 6,723 

FTES 3,161 

Full-time 3,128 47% 

Part-time 3,595 53% 

New 501 7% 

Returning 5,822 87% 

Transfer 400 6% 

College-Transfer 2,563 38% 

Career & Technical 3,637 54% 

Non-Curricular

     Dual Enrollment 219 3% 

     Other 304 5% 

Male 2,620 39% 

Female 4,103 61% 

White 3,152 47% 

African-American 3,095 46% 

Other 476 7% 

On-Campus 4,583 68% 

Off-Campus 2,140 32% 

Day 5,168 77% 

Evening 714 11% 

Online Only 841 13% 

In-State 6,058 90% 

Out-of-State 665 10% 

Less than 18 years 65 1% 

18-24 years 3,008 45% 

25-29 years 1,120 17% 
30+ 2,530 38% 

Distribution percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding. 
OIE 05/13/14 



VIRGINIA BEACH CAMPUS 
Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment 

Spring 2013 

Enrollment Distribution 

14,810 

7,403 

6,085 

8,725 

41% 

59% 

999 

12,791 

1,020 

7% 

86% 

7% 

6,912 47% 

6,517 44% 

305 2% 

1,076 7% 

6,246 42% 

8,564 58% 

8,847 60% 

3,854 26% 

2,109 14% 

12,102 82% 

2,708 18% 

11,788 80% 

1,567 11% 

1,455 10% 

12,981 88% 

1,829 12% 

76 1% 

6,938 47% 

2,677 18% 
5,119 35% 

Change 

Enrollment Rate 

-670 

-322 

-4.5% 

-4.3% 

-196 

-474 

-3.2% 

-5.4% 

-88 

-548 

-34 

-8.8% 

-4.3% 

-3.3% 

-216 

-436 

-3.1% 

-6.7% 

115 

-133 

37.7%

-12.4% 

-270 

-400 

-4.3% 

-4.7% 

-337 

-221 

-112 

-3.8% 

-5.7% 

-5.3% 

-869 

199 

-7.2% 

7.3% 

-572 

-196 

98 

-4.9% 

-12.5% 

6.7% 

-781 

111 

-6.0% 

6.1% 

13 

-173 

-151 
-359 

17.1% 

-2.5% 

-5.6% 
-7.0% 

Category 

HEADCOUNT 

FTES 

Full-time 

Part-time 

New 

Returning 

Transfer 

College-Transfer 

Career & Technical 

Non-Curricular

     Dual Enrollment 

     Other 

Male 

Female 

White 

African-American 

Other 

On-Campus 

Off-Campus 

Day 

Evening 

Online Only 

In-State 

Out-of-State 

Less than 18 years 

18-24 years 

25-29 years 
30+ 

Spring 2014 

Enrollment 

14,140 

7,081 

5,889 

8,251 

911 

12,243 

986 

6,696 

6,081 

420 

943 

5,976 

8,164 

8,510 

3,633 

1,997 

11,233 

2,907 

11,216 

1,371 

1,553 

12,200 

1,940 

89 

6,765 

2,526 
4,760 

Distribution 

42% 

58% 

6% 

87% 

7% 

47% 

43% 

3% 

7% 

42% 

58% 

60% 

26% 

14% 

79% 

21% 

79% 

10% 

11% 

86% 

14% 

1% 

48% 

18% 
34% 

Distribution percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding. 
OIE 05/13/14 
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