TIDEWATER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

College-Wide Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Sprin	g 2014	Spring 2013		Change	
<u>Category</u>	Enrollment	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	<u>Rate</u>
HEADCOUNT	27,392		28,642		-1,250	-4.4%
FTES	16,585		17,207		-622	-3.6%
Avg Load	9.1		9.0			
Avg Full-Time Load	13.4		13.3			
Avg Part-Time Load	6.4		6.3			
Full-Time	10,511	38%	10,972	38%	-461	-4.2%
Part-Time	16,881	62%	17,670	62%	-789	-4.5%
New	1,999	7%	2,176	8%	-177	-8.1%
Returning	23,353	85%	24,394	85%	-1,041	-4.3%
Transfer	2,040	7%	2,072	7%	-32	-1.5%
College-Transfer	12,157	44%	12,615	44%	-458	-3.6%
Career & Technical	12,350	45%	13,000	45%	-650	-5.0%
Non-Curricular						
Dual Enrollment	920	3%	748	3%	172	23.0%
Other	1,965	7%	2,279	8%	-314	-13.8%
Male	11,260	41%	11,804	41%	-544	-4.6%
Female	16,132	59%	16,838	59%	-706	-4.2%
White	14,911	54%	15,508	54%	-597	-3.8%
African-American	9,560	35%	9,984	35%	-424	-4.2%
Other	2,921	11%	3,150	11%	-229	-7.3%
On-Campus	22,181	81%	23,567	82%	-1,386	-5.9%
Off-Campus	5,211	19%	5,075	18%	136	2.7%
Day	21,069	77%	22,204	78%	-1,135	-5.1%
Evening	2,662	10%	2,905	10%	-243	-8.4%
Online Only	3,661	13%	3,533	12%	128	3.6%
In-State	23,954	87%	25,419	89%	-1,465	-5.8%
Out-of-State	3,438	13%	3,223	11%	215	6.7%
Less than 18 years	220	1%	214	1%	6	2.8%
18-24 years	13,050	48%	13,393	47%	-343	-2.6%
25-29 years	4,743	17%	5,005	17%	-262	-5.2%
30+	9,379	34%	10,030	35%	-651	-6.5%

CHESAPEAKE CAMPUS

Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Sprin	g 2014	Spring 2013		Change	
<u>Category</u>	Enrollment	Distribution	Enrollment	Distribution	Enrollment	Rate
HEADCOUNT	8,040		8,259		-219	-2.7%
FTES	3,282		3,413		-131	-3.8%
Full-time	3,285	41%	3,347	41%	-62	-1.9%
Part-time	4,755	59%	4,912	59%	-157	-3.2%
New	398	5%	474	6%	-76	-16.0%
Returning	7,096	88%	7,230	88%	-134	-1.9%
Transfer	546	7%	555	7%	-9	-1.6%
College-Transfer	3,608	45%	3,570	43%	38	1.1%
Career & Technical	3,577	44%	3,791	46%	-214	-5.6%
Non-Curricular						
Dual Enrollment	278	3%	263	3%	15	5.7%
Other	577	7%	635	8%	-58	-9.1%
Male	3,340	42%	3,361	41%	-21	-0.6%
Female	4,700	58%	4,898	59%	-198	-4.0%
White	4,844	60%	5,009	61%	-165	-3.3%
African-American	2,503	31%	2,515	30%	-12	-0.5%
Other	693	9%	735	9%	-42	-5.7%
On-Campus	4,443	55%	4,620	56%	-177	-3.8%
Off-Campus	3,597	45%	3,639	44%	-42	-1.2%
Day	5,386	67%	5,596	68%	-210	-3.8%
Evening	972	12%	973	12%	-1	-0.1%
Online Only	1,682	21%	1,690	20%	-8	-0.5%
In-State	7,002	87%	7,319	89%	-317	-4.3%
Out-of-State	1,038	13%	940	11%	98	10.4%
Less than 18 years	66	1%	76	1%	-10	-13.2%
18-24 years	3,677	46%	3,833	46%	-156	-4.1%
25-29 years	1,413	18%	1,416	17%	-3	-0.2%
30+	2,884	36%	2,934	36%	-50	-1.7%

NORFOLK CAMPUS

Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Spring	g 2014	Spring 2013		Change	
<u>Category</u>	Enrollment	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	<u>Rate</u>
HEADCOUNT	7,565		7,475		90	1.2%
FTES	3,062		3,150		-88	-2.8%
Full-time	3,166	42%	3,229	43%	-63	-2.0%
Part-time	4,399	58%	4,246	57%	153	3.6%
New	575	8%	617	8%	-42	-6.8%
Returning	6,330	84%	6,256	84%	74	1.2%
Transfer	660	9%	602	8%	58	9.6%
College-Transfer	3,569	47%	3,512	47%	57	1.6%
Career & Technical	3,583	47%	3,498	47%	85	2.4%
Non-Curricular						
Dual Enrollment	13	0%	8	0%	5	62.5%
Other	400	5%	457	6%	-57	-12.5%
Male	2,626	35%	2,558	34%	68	2.7%
Female	4,939	65%	4,917	66%	22	0.4%
White	3,183	42%	3,090	41%	93	3.0%
African-American	3,743	49%	3,699	49%	44	1.2%
Other	639	8%	686	9%	-47	-6.9%
On-Campus	4,442	59%	4,683	63%	-241	-5.1%
Off-Campus	3,123	41%	2,792	37%	331	11.9%
Day	5,213	69%	5,324	71%	-111	-2.1%
Evening	646	9%	640	9%	6	0.9%
Online Only	1,706	23%	1,511	20%	195	12.9%
In-State	6,553	87%	6,631	89%	-78	-1.2%
Out-of-State	1,012	13%	844	11%	168	19.9%
Less than 18 years	13	0%	18	0%	-5	-27.8%
18-24 years	3,155	42%	3,143	42%	12	0.4%
25-29 years	1,574	21%	1,527	20%	47	3.1%
30+	2,823	37%	2,787	37%	36	1.3%

PORTSMOUTH CAMPUS

Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Sprin	g 2014	Spring 2013		Change	
<u>Category</u>	Enrollment	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	<u>Rate</u>
HEADCOUNT	6,723		6,908		-185	-2.7%
FTES	3,161		3,240		-79	-2.4%
Full-time	3,128	47%	3,186	46%	-58	-1.8%
Part-time	3,595	53%	3,722	54%	-127	-3.4%
New	501	7%	498	7%	3	0.6%
Returning	5,822	87%	5,962	86%	-140	-2.3%
Transfer	400	6%	448	6%	-48	-10.7%
College-Transfer	2,563	38%	2,639	38%	-76	-2.9%
Career & Technical	3,637	54%	3,676	53%	-39	-1.1%
Non-Curricular						
Dual Enrollment	219	3%	184	3%	35	19.0%
Other	304	5%	409	6%	-105	-25.7%
Male	2,620	39%	2,794	40%	-174	-6.2%
Female	4,103	61%	4,114	60%	-11	-0.3%
White	3,152	47%	3,251	47%	-99	-3.0%
African-American	3,095	46%	3,159	46%	-64	-2.0%
Other	476	7%	498	7%	-22	-4.4%
On-Campus	4,583	68%	4,806	70%	-223	-4.6%
Off-Campus	2,140	32%	2,102	30%	38	1.8%
Day	5,168	77%	5,430	79%	-262	-4.8%
Evening	714	11%	686	10%	28	4.1%
Online Only	841	13%	792	11%	49	6.2%
In-State	6,058	90%	6,249	90%	-191	-3.1%
Out-of-State	665	10%	659	10%	6	0.9%
Less than 18 years	65	1%	58	1%	7	12.1%
18-24 years	3,008	45%	3,042	44%	-34	-1.1%
25-29 years	1,120	17%	1,205	17%	-85	-7.1%
30+	2,530	38%	2,603	38%	-73	-2.8%

VIRGINIA BEACH CAMPUS

Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Sprin	g 2014	Spring 2013		Change	
<u>Category</u>	Enrollment	Distribution	Enrollment	Distribution	Enrollment	Rate
HEADCOUNT	14,140		14,810		-670	-4.5%
FTES	7,081		7,403		-322	-4.3%
Full-time	5,889	42%	6,085	41%	-196	-3.2%
Part-time	8,251	58%	8,725	59%	-474	-5.4%
New	911	6%	999	7%	-88	-8.8%
Returning	12,243	87%	12,791	86%	-548	-4.3%
Transfer	986	7%	1,020	7%	-34	-3.3%
College-Transfer	6,696	47%	6,912	47%	-216	-3.1%
Career & Technical	6,081	43%	6,517	44%	-436	-6.7%
Non-Curricular						
Dual Enrollment	420	3%	305	2%	115	37.7%
Other	943	7%	1,076	7%	-133	-12.4%
Male	5,976	42%	6,246	42%	-270	-4.3%
Female	8,164	58%	8,564	58%	-400	-4.7%
White	8,510	60%	8,847	60%	-337	-3.8%
African-American	3,633	26%	3,854	26%	-221	-5.7%
Other	1,997	14%	2,109	14%	-112	-5.3%
On-Campus	11,233	79%	12,102	82%	-869	-7.2%
Off-Campus	2,907	21%	2,708	18%	199	7.3%
Day	11,216	79%	11,788	80%	-572	-4.9%
Evening	1,371	10%	1,567	11%	-196	-12.5%
Online Only	1,553	11%	1,455	10%	98	6.7%
In-State	12,200	86%	12,981	88%	-781	-6.0%
Out-of-State	1,940	14%	1,829	12%	111	6.1%
Less than 18 years	89	1%	76	1%	13	17.1%
18-24 years	6,765	48%	6,938	47%	-173	-2.5%
25-29 years	2,526	18%	2,677	18%	-151	-5.6%
30+	4,760	34%	5,119	35%	-359	-7.0%